Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002JT
This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
DIN-Rail Power Supplies
Issued to
PULS GmbH
München, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B /*D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-12-10
This Certificate is valid until 2024-09-04.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-031984-1
Certificate No: TAA00002JT
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Places of manufacture
Puls Investični s.r.o., Pražská 5639, 43001 Chomutov, Czech Republic;
Puls Electronics Co., Ltd., No.1 Rui’en Lane, Xingpu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, 215126 Suzhou, PRC
Product description
DIMENSION Series:
QS3.241:   Input 100-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 80W;
QS5.241:   Input 100-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 120W;
QS10.241: Input 100-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 240W;
QS10.121: Input 100-240V AC, Output 12-15V DC, 180W;
QS10.481: Input 100-240V AC, Output 48-56V DC, 240W;
QT20.241: Input 380-480V 3AC, Output 24-48V DC, 480W;
QT20.361: Input 380-480V 3AC, Output 36-42V DC, 480W;
QT20.481: Input 380-480V 3AC, Output 48-55V DC, 480W;
QS5.DNET: Input 100-240V AC, Output 24V DC, 91W;
QS10.DNET: Input 100-240V AC, Output 24V DC, 192W;
QS40.241: Input 100-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 960W;
QS40.361: Input 100-240V AC, Output 36-42V DC, 960W;
QS40.481: Input 100-240V AC, Output 48-54V DC, 960W;
DIMENSION UB-20 Series, DC-UPS:
UB20.241: DC-UPS Control Unit; Input 24V DC, Output: 20A;
Decoupling Module: YR2.DIODE: 10…60V DC, 20A;
SILVER LINE Series:
SL5.300:   Input 400-500V 3AC, Output 24-28V DC, 120W;
SL10.300: Input 400-500V 3AC, Output 24-28V DC, 240W;
SL20.310: Input 400-500V 3AC, Output 24-28V DC, 480W.
PIANO Series:
PIC120.241C: Input 200-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 120W, DC-ok Signal;
PIC120.242C: Input 200-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 120W;
PIC240.241C: Input 200-240V AC, Output 24-28V DC, 240W, DC-ok Signal;
MiniLine series (*Temperature location class D):
ML30.100, Input: 100-240V AC, 47-63Hz; Output: 24-28V DC, 1.3A, 30W;
ML30.101, Input: 100-240V AC, 47-63Hz; Output: 5.0-5.5V DC, 5.0A, 25W;
ML30.106, Input: 100-240V AC, 47-63Hz; Output: +/-12-15V DC, Pmax:36W;
ML50.100, Input: 100-240V AC, 47-63Hz; Output: 24-28V DC, 2.1A, 50W;
ML50.111 (alike ML50.100 but with plug connectors);
ML70.100, Input: 100-120/220-240V AC; 47-63Hz; Output: 24-28V DC, 3.0A, 72W;
ML100.100, Input: 100-120/220-240V AC, 47-63Hz; Output: 24-28V DC, 4.2A, 100W;